TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Assignment of Intent to Use Application |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Phoenix Laboratories, Inc. | | 03/03/2008 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Great Earth Companies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 200 Adams Boulevard | |
| City: | Farmingdale | |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK | |
| Postal Code: | 11735 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 78583026 | OPUS ONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)449-1394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3104491399

Email: jhgeller@aol.com

Correspondent Name: Jay H. Geller

Address Line 1: W. Tower, Suite 4000, 2425 W. Olympic Bl Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jay H. Geller |
|--------------------|---------------|
| Signature: | /jhgeller/ |
| Date: | 03/04/2008 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=OpusOne#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0958

900100709

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Phoenix Laboratories, Inc. has filed an application to register the trademark OPUS ONE based upon a bona fide intent to use in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 78583026; and

Whereas, Great Earth Companies, Inc. is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Phoenix Laboratories, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Great Earth Companies, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the mark, the portion of the business to which the mark pertains, and the above referenced trademark application.

Dated this 3rd day of March, 2008.

Phoenix Laboratories, Inc.

By <u>* 154</u> Mel Ric

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003731 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 03/04/2008